

450 Bond Street Lincolnshire, IL 60069 p.847.821.5500 www.Kleintools.com

## **CE DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY**

**Document:** REG002385 **Name of manufacturer &** Klein Tools, Inc.

contact information: 450 Bond Street, Lincolnshire, IL 60069, USA

+1-847-821-5500 www.kleintools.com/

Product Name: ProThermal Imager, WIFI

Model Number: Tl290

**Product Description:** ProThermal Imager, WIFI

Klein Tools declares the aforementioned products to be in compliance with the following CE directives and EU Regulations:

<u>Directive 2014/30/EU</u>. This product conforms to Directive 2014/30/EU addressing Electromagnetic Compatibility for emission and immunity according to the following standards:

- EN61326-1:2013; EN61326-2-3:2013

<u>Directive 2014/53/EU.</u> This product conforms to Directive 2014/53/EU relating placing Radio Equipment on the market according to the following standards:

- ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2 ; ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4; ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3; EN 50566:2017; EN 50663:2017

<u>Directive 2015/863/EU</u>. This product conforms to Directive 2015/863/EU, which amends Annex II to Directive 2011/65/EU, on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment.

Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006. This product fulfills the requirements the REACH Regulation concerning the Registration, Evaluation, Authorization, and Restriction of Chemicals. Products and packaging do not contain substances currently on ECHA's Candidate List of Substances of Very High Concern at a concentration greater than 0.1% w/w.

A Technical File required by these directives is maintained at the corporate headquarters of Klein Tools, Inc. at 450 Bond Street, Lincolnshire, IL 60069, USA.

Prepared for and on behalf of Klein Tools, Inc. Lincolnshire, IL 60069, USA on 10/11/2022

Russell A. Goldmann II

Jusy Sollyann 11

**Director Product Safety and Compliance**